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APPENDIX.

RETURN, PURSUANT TO SECTION 17 OF THE INDUSTRIAL CONCILIATION AND
ARBITRATION ACT, 1908, SHOWING THE NUMBER OF AFFILIATED UNIONS IN
EACH INDUSTRIAL ASSOCIATION AND THE NUMBER OF MEMBERS IN EACH
INDUSTRIAL UNION REGISTERED UNDER THE ACT TO 31st DECEMBER, 1921.

Reg.
No. Name. Registered Office.

O -TJL. CO m

ill

INDUSTRIAL ASSIOCIATIONS OF EMPLOYERS.
71041

526

New Zealand Coach and Motor Vehicle
Trades

New Zealand Federated Builders and Con-
tractors

New Zealand Federated Newspaper Pro-
prietors

Now ZoalandFederation of MasterPlumbers
New Zealand Flour, Oatmeal, and Pearl-

barley Millers
Now Zoaland Furniture Trados
New Zealand Master Printers
New Zealand United Master Bakers
New Zealand Wholesale Clothing Manu-

facturers

Dash's Carriage-works, Waimate (Secretary, E. C. Ha rvie,
Box 1424, Wellington)

102 Customhouse Quay, Wellington 11
1043 Vickers House, Woodward Street, Wellington 4
893

1036
Law Court Buildings, High Street, Auckland
196 Cashel Street, Christchurch

5
2

1003
724
351
832

20 Crawford Street, Dunedin
39 Endean's Buildings, Auckland
19 Union, Buildings, Customs Street East, Auckland ..
Care of L. and J. W. Blake, 106-108 Dixon Street, Wel-

lington

5
10
7
4

Totals Number of associations, 9 55

INDUSTRIAL ASISOCIATIONS OF WORKERS.
3
3

23 -
1040
487
855

925

501

53
796

1047
124

473

824
677

1002

772
729

275
567

Federated Seamen's Union of New Zealand
Merchant Service Guild of New Zoaland ..
New Zealand Amalgamated Society of

Carpenters and Joiners
New Zealand Council of the Amalgamated

Engineering Union
New Zealand Federated Boilermakers, Iron

and Steel Ship Builders
New Zealand Fedorated Boot Trade
Now Zealand Federated Bricklayers
New Zealand Federated Butchers
Now Zealand Federated Clothing Trade

Employeos
New Zealand Federated Coachworkers and

Wheelwrights
New Zealand Federation of Drivers' Unions
New Zealand Federated Engine-drivers,

River Engineers, Greasers, and Firomon
New Zealand Fedorated Flour-mill Em-

ployees
Now Zoaland Federated Furniture Trade
New Zealand Federated Hotel and Restau-

rant Employees
New Zoaland Federated Moulders
New Zealand Federated Painters and

Decorators
New Zealand Federated Plumbers and

Gasfitters
New Zealand Fedorated Sawmills and

Timber-yards and Coal-yards Employees
New Zealand Fedorated Stonemasons
New Zealand Federated Theatrical or Stage

Employees
New Zoaland Federated Tramway Em-

ployees
New ZealandFederated Typographical
New Zealand Federated Woollen-mills Em-

ployees
New Zealand Freezing-works and Related

Trades
New Zealand Journalists
New Zoaland Performing Musicians
New ZealandRelated Printing Trades
New Zealand Waterside Workers' Federa-

tion

Queen's Chambers, Wellington
153-155 Featherston Street, Wellington
Trados Hall, Wellington (Secretary, W. Maddison, 8 Dur-

ham Street, Wellington)
Trades Hall, Christchurch

Trades Hall, Wellington

55 Wollpark Avenue, Grey Lynn, Auckland
Kauri Street, Eastbourne, Wellington.
Trades Hall, Wellington
26 Dowling Street, Dunedin

Trades Hall, Christchurch

2 Jervois Quay, Wellington
Trades Hall, Wellington .. .. ..
2 Tabernacle Buildings, Auckland

Trades Hall, Wollington .. . , .. . . ,,
187 Queen Street, Auckland

Trades Hall, Christchurch
Trades Hall, Wellington

15

4

6
4
4

11

4

9
8

5

4
2

4
13-

786 Trades Hall, Christchurch 4 -
836 Trades Hall, Christchurch 7
756
869

22 Bond Street, Devonport, Auckland
126 Vivian Street, Wellington

4
4

579 257 Riddiford Stroot, Wellington 8

543
912

25 Green Lane, Remuera, Auckland
Trades Hall, Dunedin .. .. .. 4

5

1132 Trades Hall, Wellington 9

866
1195
1117
559

12 Somerfield Street, Spreydon, Christchureh
Parish Street, Wellington
Trades Hall, Christchurch
80 Manners Street, Well ington

4
4
6

22

Totals Number of associations, 29 203
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