APPENDIX.

RETURN, PURSUANT TO SECTION 17 OF THE INDUSTRIAL CONCILIATION AND ARBITRATION ACT, 1908, SHOWING THE NUMBER OF AFFILIATED UNIONS IN EACH INDUSTRIAL ASSOCIATION AND THE NUMBER OF MEMBERS IN EACH INDUSTRIAL UNION REGISTERED UNDER THE ACT TO 31st DECEMBER, 1921.

Reg. No.	Name.	Registered Office.	Number of Affiliated Unions.
	INDUSTRIAL ASS	OCIATIONS OF EMPLOYERS.	
1041	New Zealand Coach and Motor Vehicle Trades	Dash's Carriage-works, Waimate (Secretary, E. C. Harvie,	7
- 526	New Zealand Federated Builders and Con-	Box 1424, Wellington) 102 Customhouse Quay, Wellington	11
1043	tractors New Zealand Federated Newspaper Pro-	Vickers House, Woodward Street, Wellington	4
893	prietors New Zealand Federation of Master Plumbers	Law Court Buildings, High Street, Auckland	5
1036	New Zealand Flour, Oatmeal, and Pearlbarley Millers	196 Cashel Street, Christchurch	2
$\begin{array}{c} 1003 \\ 724 \end{array}$	New Zealand Furniture Trades	20 Crawford Street, Dunedin 39 Endean's Buildings, Auckland	5 10
351	New Zealand United Master Bakers	19 Union Buildings, Customs Street East, Auckland	7
832	New Zealand Wholesale Clothing Manufacturers	Care of L. and J. W. Blake, 106–108 Dixon Street, Wellington	4
	Totals	Number of associations, 9	55
	INDICADIAL AC	SOCIATIONS OF WORKERS.	
1040	Federated Seamen's Union of New Zealand	Queen's Chambers, Wellington	3
$\frac{487}{855}$	Merchant Service Guild of New Zealand New Zealand Amalgamated Society of	153–155 Featherston Street, Wellington Trades Hall, Wellington (Secretary, W. Maddison, 8 Dur-	3 23
	Carpenters and Joiners	ham Street, Wellington)	
925	New Zealand Council of the Amalgamated Engineering Union	Trades Hall, Christchurch	15
561	New Zealand Federated Boilermakers, Iron and Steel Ship Builders	Trades Hall, Wellington	4
53 796	New Zealand Federated Boot Trade New Zealand Federated Bricklayers	55 Wellpark Avenue, Grey Lynn, Auckland Kauri Street, Eastbourne, Wellington	6 4 -
1047	New Zealand Federated Butchers	Trades Hall, Wellington	4
124	New Zealand Federated Clothing Trade Employees	26 Dowling Street, Dunedin	11
473	New Zealand Federated Coachworkers and Wheelwrights	Trades Hall, Christchurch	4
$824 \\ 677$	New Zealand Federation of Drivers' Unions New Zealand Federated Engine-drivers,	2 Jervois Quay, Wellington Trades Hall, Wellington	9
	River Engineers, Greasers, and Firemen		8
1002	New Zealand Federated Flour-mill Employees	2 Tabernacle Buildings, Auckland	5
$\begin{array}{c} 772 \\ 729 \end{array}$	New Zealand Federated Furniture Trade New Zealand Federated Hotel and Restau-	Trades Hall, Wellington	$\frac{4}{2}$
	rant Employees		_
$\begin{array}{c} 275 \\ 567 \end{array}$	New Zealand Federated Moulders New Zealand Federated Painters and	Trades Hall, Christehurch	4 13
786	Decorators New Zealand Federated Plumbers and	Trades Hall, Christchurch	4
836	Gasfitters New Zealand Federated Sawmills and	Trades Hall, Christchurch	7
756	Timber-yards and Coal-yards Employees New Zealand Federated Stonemasons	,	
869	New Zealand Federated Theatrical or Stage	22 Bond Street, Devonport, Auckland 126 Vivian Street, Wellington	4 4
579	Employees New Zealand Federated Tramway Em-	257 Riddiford Street, Wellington	8
543	ployees New Zealand Federated Typographical	25 Green Lane, Remuera, Auckland	4.
912	New Zealand Federated Woollen-mills Employees	Trades Hall, Dunedin	5
1132	New Zealand Freezing-works and Related	Trades Hall, Wellington	9
866	Trades New Zealand Journalists	12 Somerfield Street, Spreydon, Christchurch	4
1195	New Zealand Performing Musicians	Farish Street, Wellington	4
$\begin{array}{c} 1117 \\ 559 \end{array}$	New Zealand Related Printing Trades New Zealand Waterside Workers' Federa-	Trades Hall, Christchurch	$\begin{array}{c} 6 \\ 22 \end{array}$
200	tion .	so manners street, wenington	LL
	Totals	Number of associations, 29	203
		,	